VIRTUAL COLLEGE READINESS WORKSHOP:

ACAP Application Process (January — April)

ACAP Interviews (May 18 and 19)

COVID- 19

Informational Interview

Resume (Returning Students)
College Plan (Returning Students)
Money Management

Learning Styles (New Students)
Writing Traps (New Students)

At-A-Glance (New Students)

Virtual Networking Activity with ACAP Alumni
Virtual College Readiness Workshop

Student Presentations

Total

https://www.surveymonkey.com/rILGGGC7Z

(closed)

Date and time will be set by Interviewer.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7VV9BRT?2

https://lwww.surveymonkey.com/r/V]5H726

Template will be provided.

Template will be provided.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ZT2CMCN
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/J]SQQLQW

Template will be provided.
N/A
See separate session descriptions.

Template will be provided.

GRADING PROCESS

30

20

N/A

N/A

10
10

20

50

20

200

30

20

N/A
N/A

N/A

50

20

230


https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/LGGGC7Z
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7W9BRT2
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VJ5H726
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ZT2CMCN
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/JSQQLQW

2020 ACAPVIRTUAL CURRICULUM: INCENTIVES

Top ACAP Student:
New Student

Top ACAP Student:
Returning Student

Rising Star (Most Likely to
Succeed)

Most Enthusiastic

Most Inspirational

$75

$75

$50

$25

$25

Based on points

Based on points

StudentVoting

StudentVoting

StudentVoting

Point Range-- Point Range--

New Student Returning Student
180 — 200 points 207 — 230 points
160 — 179 points 184 — 206 points
140 — 159 points 161 — 183 points
120 — 139 points 138 — 160 points

—

Accounting Career Awareness Program

Failed



