VIRTUAL COLLEGE READINESS WORKSHOP: GRADING PROCESS

Activity/Assignment	Online Link	Maximum Points: New Students	Maximum Points: Returning Students
ACAP Application Process (January – April)	https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/LGGGC7Z (closed)	30	30
ACAP Interviews (May 18 and 19)	Date and time will be set by Interviewer.	20	20
COVID - 19	https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7W9BRT2	10	10
Informational Interview	https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VJ5H726	10	10
Resume (Returning Students)	Template will be provided.	N/A	20
College Plan (Returning Students)	Template will be provided.	N/A	50
Money Management		10	10
Learning Styles (New Students) Writing Traps (New Students)	https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ZT2CMCN https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/JSQQLQW	10 10	N/A N/A
At-A-Glance (New Students)	Template will be provided.	20	N/A
Virtual Networking Activity with ACAP Alumni	N/A	10	10
Virtual College Readiness Workshop	See separate session descriptions.	50	50
Student Presentations	Template will be provided.	20	20
Total		200	230

2020 ACAPVIRTUAL CURRICULUM: INCENTIVES

Incentive	Amount	Comment
Top ACAP Student: New Student	\$75	Based on points
Top ACAP Student: Returning Student	\$75	Based on points
Rising Star (Most Likely to Succeed)	\$50	Student Voting
Most Enthusiastic	\$25	Student Voting
Most Inspirational	\$25	Student Voting

Point Range New Student	Point Range Returning Student	Grade
180 – 200 points	207 – 230 points	A
160 – 179 points	184 – 206 points	В
140 – 159 points	161 – 183 points	С
120 – 139 points	138 – 160 points	Failed

